09-14-1998

**ASSIGNMEN** 



OFFICE

HEET FOR PATENTS

100826990

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

9-11-98

	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Bakke, Stig	Ne Bake Oil Tool AS	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No	Street Apdress: Bekkeleia 1	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	N-4330 Algard Norway	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		
Execution Date: August 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is the original of a faxed copy filed with entry of the National Phase in the United States Patent And Trademark Office. The execution date of the National Phase application is: 19 August 1998		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125,504	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional Numbers Attached? Yes _X_ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Head, Johnson & Kachigian Attn: Mark G. Kachigian 228 West 17th Place Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119	e concerning document should be mailed:	
6. Total number of applications and patents 7. Total involved: 1 X Pr En	eviously submitted closed	
	uthorized to be charged to deposit account	
8. Deposit account number: <u>08-1500</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.  Mark G. Kachigian	regoing information is true and correct and any cument.	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _2_		
Do not detach this portion		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT REEL: 9439 FRAME: 0575**

**REEL: 9439 FRAME: 0576** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS +	the undersigned (hereinafter A	Assignar) has made an
	An orientation device, parti	- •
invention entitled _	(Title of Inve	
tool or a well equ	.i.n.n.n.t	ch the undersigned is about to
	·	d States of America, and which
	ched hereto, in a patent appli	
	the same date as shown by their	ir respective signatures
below;	Dakka Gil Taolo AS	
WHEREAS, _	Bakke Oil Tools AS (Name of Assic	anee)
(hereinafter Assigne	e), a corporation duly organi	
law, ofNorway		ng its principal office
	or Country)	
and place of busines	s at <u>Bekkeleia 1, N-4330 ÅLG</u>	
		(Address)
	is desir	rous of acquiring an interest
therein;		
NOW, THERE	FORE, in consideration of One	Dollar (\$1.00) and other
good and valuable co	ensideration, the receipt and	sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged,	the above-said Assignor by t	these presents does sell,
assign and transfer	unto the said Assignee, its s	successors, assigns, and legal
representatives, the	full and exclusive right, ti	itle and interest to the said
invention in the Uni	ted States of America, as des	scribed in the aforesaid
	Commissioner of Patents and	
	sted to issue said Letters Pa	
	gnee, its successors, assigns	
i interest us Assi	A $A$ $A$	// and legal representatives.
BAKKE, Stig	2 Dalle	<u> </u>
Typed Name (First in	nventor) Signature	Date
ROVIK DAGMAR Typed Name (Witness)	Signature	1 6.8.98 Date
	And Helland	6.8.98
HELLAND ARVID Typed Name (Witness)	Signature	Date
Tyrad Name	Signature	 Date
-1 x 1.4mc	pranacare	Pace
Typed Name	Signature	PATENT

RECORDED: 09/11/1998